



AirMini Travel Offer 2025 Resmed Authorised Dealer Instructions

- 1. The Offer is subject to the terms and conditions set out below.
- Customers will receive communication via email from Resmed sleepvantage or online or in-person from their Resmed Authorised Dealer (Authorised Dealer), informing them of the Resmed AirMini travel promotion which commences on 1st April 2025, and concludes 30th April 2025.
- 3. Customers will be encouraged to visit their Resmed Authorised Dealer to purchase a Resmed AirMiniTM device (**Eligible Product**) between the 1st April 2025 and 30th April 2025 (**Offer Period**) and register their purchase with sleepvantage before 31st May 2025 to claim a bonus AirMini Hard Case. The first 100 eligible product registrations will receive an additional Apple AirTag holder. Available while stocks last.
- 4. An **Eligible Product** may only be claimed once during the offer period and is only eligible to receive one (1) bonus AirMini Hard Case and, (if eligible as one of the first 100 product registrations) one (1) bonus Apple AirTag with AirTag holder. Available while stock lasts.
- 5. The bonus items will be sent via mail to the address on the eligible registration. Resmed will contact each winning customer via email or phone, to validate their delivery address before shipping out prizes.
- 6. Resmed Authorised Dealers are recommended to encourage their customers to enter the competition upon purchase of Eligible Product, during the Offer Period. Resmed will offer marketing assets including QR registration flyers that can be handed out to customers at time of purchase should they wish to register later.
- 7. Share your AirMini Travel Promotion social media posts, customer email outreach and photos of your in-store activations with your Resmed Account Manager. There will be one (1) \$5,000 major partner prize and one (1) \$2,500 minor partner prize to be given. Partner prize winners will be selected based on campaign engagement.





- 8. Resmed sleepvantage will only accept bonus claims for **Eligible Products** which are registered up to four weeks after the end of the promotion period (last date to sign up: 31st May 2025).
- 9. Resmed sleepvantage will aim to dispatch the bonus items to the postal address provided by 30th June 2025.
- 10. Customers who return their Resmed AirMini device within the <u>30 day money back</u> <u>guarantee</u> period, your entry will be void from the promotion.
- 11. For full sleepvantage Customer Terms & Conditions: https://www.resmed.com.au/healthcare-professionals/rad-launch-pad/promotions
- 12. For full ResMed Authorised Dealer promotion instructions: https://www.resmed.com.au/healthcare-professionals/rad-launch-pad/promotions

If you have any questions or require further details, please contact your Resmed Account Manager.